

Court No. - 59

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 31313 of 1995

Petitioner :- Vijai Bahadur

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And Orthers

Counsel for Petitioner :- H.N.Singh,Vineet Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,D. Pathak,Rakesh Pathak

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Case called out in the first call.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondents is not present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents despite of no more opportunity granted for the same.

List this matter for final hearing on 20th July, 2022.

Order Date :- 5.7.2022

Rameez