



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 31313 of 1995

Vijai Bahadur

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And Orthers

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : H.N.Singh, Vineet Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., D. Pathak, Rakesh Pathak

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 10 of 2023

1. The instant substitution application has been filed for substituting the heirs of respondent no. 3 Shobhnath Tiwari, who died on 10.3.2023.
2. Application is allowed.
3. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of respondent no. 3 Shobhnath Tiwari and the name of his legal heirs Champa Devi, Kamla Kant Tiwari and Krishna Kant Tiwari, be substituted as respondent nos. 3/1, 3/2 & 3/3, respectively.

Order on Petition

1. Office is directed to carry out necessary correction within a week.
2. List for final disposal after three weeks.

(Arun Kumar,J.)

March 23, 2026
Ranjeet Sahu